

0

SLP(C)No. 18750 OF 2000

ITEM No.43

Court No. 6

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.18750/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 07/04/1999 in WP 2375/85
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SHANKAR DAGDU BHOSALE (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PRALHAD BABURAO BHOSALE & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP & an appln. for c/delay in
refiling SLP)

Date : 16/04/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. HK Shekhar,Adv.
Mr. A. Roy,Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Ravi Shankar Dwivedi,Adv.
Mr. K.L. Taneja,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

No counter affidavit has been filed.
Delay condoned.
Leave granted.

.SP1

(Neelam Kawatra)
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)
Court Master