

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2 8 8 2 OF 2 0 0 1

SHAN K A R DAGDU BHOS A L E (D) BY LR S .

Appellant (s)

VE R S U S

P R A L H A D B A B U R A O BHOS A L E & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 0 5 / 1 2 / 2 0 0 7 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. P. NAOLEKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vijay Hans a ri a, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Ku m a r, Adv.
Ms. Sneha Kalita, Adv.
Mr. K.L. Taneja, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.A. Mohte, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.D. Adkar, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Ku m a r, Adv.
Mr. Nilak a nta Nayau, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

OR D E R

the Mr. Vijay Hans a ri a, learned senior counsel for
appellants submitted his arguments from 1 0. 5 0 AM to 1 1. 3 0 A.M.
the Thereafter, Mr. V.A. Mohte, learned senior counsel for
respondent no.1 submitted his arguments till 1 1. 4 0 A.M.

The record of the Tenancy Appeal No.1 7 of 1 9 7 7

(Shri

Pr al h ad Babur ao Bhosale vs. Shri Shan k a r Dagadu Bhosle & Anr.)
from the Court of Additional Collector, Pune be called for, and the
matter, which may be kept as part- heard, be listed thereafter.

(A.D. Shar m a)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master